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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

ENPAQ, LLC performed lead testing of multiple drinking fountain water sources at the
Hazelwood West High School located at #1 Wildcat Lane in Hazelwood, Missouri. The
sampling was performed by trained and licensed personnel in accordance with USEPA,
HUD, and State of Missouri Regulations and Guidelines.

All inspectors involved with sampling activities had EPA-approved training in Lead.
Credentials for our firm and the inspector collecting the samples are included in
Attachment C to this document.

All samples were collected on a “first draw” basis. “First draw” is achieved by allowing
the water system to rest for at least eight hours prior to sampling in order to collect any
existing debris or settlement within the sample. The intent of this sampling is to replicate
“worst-case scenario” conditions. As such, ENPAQ inspectors met at the school to collect
water samples before the systems were used by staff or students. A second sample from
each water source was collected as a “follow-up” sample basis. “Follow-up” sampling is
achieved by allowing the water system to run for thirty (30) seconds after the first draw
sampling. The intent of this sampling is to determine if lead contamination may be in the
water lines connected to the water sources and not just at the fixture. The sampling was
completed in accordance with the Missouri SB681 Get the Lead Out of Schools Drinking
Water Act requirements. The Missouri SB681 Get the Lead Out of Schools Drinking Water
Act and other regulatory agencies recommend that water sources run for at least thirty
seconds and as long as two minutes prior to use to avoid settling within the water system.

Drinking water samples were collected from fifty-four (54) different locations throughout
Hazelwood West High School during the sampling event. The water samples were
collected from drinking fountains utilized for drinking activities at the campus. After
sample collection, samples were immediately delivered to Teklab, Inc. located in
Collinsville, Illinois following strict chain of custody procedures. Teklab is a NELAP-
accredited and State of Missouri-licensed laboratory specializing in drinking water
analysis. Detailed sampling locations and sample results are located in Attachment A of
this report.

Any samples reported over 5.0 ppb should be re-sampled on an annual basis at a
minimum.

The following results require written notification per the Missouri SB681 Get the Lead
Out of Schools Drinking Water Act for samples reported above 5.0 ppb.

“First Draw” Sampling

Sample ID 02A 3 Bay Sink O/S Office — Right (5.3 ppb)
“Follow-Up” Sampling

Sample ID 02B 3 Bay Sink O/S Office — Right (<1.0 ppb)

Lead in Drinking Water ENPAQ, LLC
Hazelwood School District 3130 Gravois Avenue

Florissant, Missouri 1 St. Louis, Missouri 63118



“First Draw” Sampling
Sample ID 20A Fountain O/S Custodial Closet Rm 132 (5.8 ppb)

“Follow-Up” Sampling
Sample ID 20B Fountain O/S Custodial Closet Rm 132  (<1.0 ppb)

“First Draw” Sampling
Sample ID 26A Fountain O/S Rm 223 (6.5 ppb)

“Follow-Up” Sampling
Sample ID 26B Fountain O/S Rm 223 (<1.0 ppb)

“First Draw” Sampling
Sample ID 34A Sink RM CR006 — Station 1 (19.4 ppb)

“Follow-Up” Sampling
Sample ID 34B Sink RM CR006 — Station 1 (<1.0 ppb)

“First Draw” Sampling
Sample ID 43A Sink RM CRO016 — Station 1 (288.0 ppb)

“Follow-Up” Sampling
Sample ID 43B Sink RM CR016 — Station 1 (1.1 ppb)

“First Draw” Sampling
Sample ID 44A Sink RM CRO016 — Station 2 (35.3 ppb)

“Follow-Up” Sampling
Sample ID 44B Sink RM CR016 — Station 2 (<1.0 ppb)

“First Draw” Sampling
Sample ID 45A Sink RM CRO016 — Station 3 (367.0 ppb)

“Follow-Up” Sampling
Sample ID 45B Sink RM CR016 — Station 3 (13.0 ppb)

“First Draw” Sampling

Sample ID 46A Sink RM CR016 — Station 4 (132.0 ppb)
“Follow-Up” Sampling

Sample ID 46B Sink RM CR016 — Station 4 (<1.0 ppb)

Lead in Drinking Water ENPAQ, LLC
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“First Draw” Sampling
Sample ID 47A Sink RM CRO016 — Station 5 (39.5 ppb)

“Follow-Up” Sampling
Sample ID 47B Sink RM CR016 — Station 5 (<1.0 ppb)

“First Draw” Sampling
Sample ID 54A Fountain O/S Rm 122 (11.4 ppb)

“Follow-Up” Sampling
Sample ID 54B Fountain O/S Rm 122 (<1.0 ppb)

CONCLUSION/RECOMMENDATIONS

At this time, ENPAQ recommends that all water sources testing at 5.0 ppb or above be
removed from service. These sources are subject to additional maintenance activities and
remediation prior to use. Before being put back into service, it is recommended these
sources be re-tested to confirm compliance with acceptable levels.

Remediation includes decreasing lead concentrations below 5 parts per billion using
methods such as replacement of plumbing, solder, fittings, or fixtures, installation of
filters and filter devices, or other effective methods in accordance with Missouri SB681
Get the Lead Out of Schools Drinking Water Act.

In addition, all sources will be subject to an ongoing maintenance program and re-testing
at appropriate intervals. Any samples reported over 5.0 ppb should be re-sampled on
an annual basis at a minimum.

Although no additional samples were identified above the action level, ENPAQ
recommends that all water sources run for at least thirty seconds prior to use as
recommended by the USEPA.

Lead in Drinking Water ENPAQ, LLC
Hazelwood School District 3130 Gravois Avenue
Florissant, Missouri 3 St. Louis, Missouri 63118



APPENDIX A
SAMPLE LOCATIONS & RESULTS



Hazelwood Hazelwood West High School

%f&%%?}; #1 Wildcat Lane Y 4
ranr g aieene: Hazelwood, MO 63042 ENPAG,LLEC
Prep Day: 7/25/23
# Disabled = 2
Sample Day: 7/26/23 # of Samples = 108
#>100ppb= | 8
To Lab ----- > 7/26/23 * Reporting Limit # > 5.0 ppb = 3
Source Sample ID # S:_ypile Sample Location Sl::t:se R;L Le::szletst
01 (A) S 3 Bay Sink O/S Office- Left 1.0 4.4 ppb
(B) S 3 Bay Sink O/S Office- Left 1.0 <1.0 ppb
© S 1.0 N/A ppb
02 (A) S 3 Bay Sink O/S Office - Right 1.0 5.3 ppb
(B) S 3 Bay Sink O/S Office - Right 1.0 <1.0 ppb
03 (A) S 1 Bay Sink by Mixer 1.0 2.3 ppb
(B) S 1 Bay Sink by Mixer 1.0 <1.0 ppb
04 (A) S 1 Bay Sink by Freezer 1.0 2.0 ppb
(B) S 1 Bay Sink by Freezer 1.0 <1.0 ppb
05 (A) S Pot Filler 1.0 <1.0 ppb
B S Pot Filler 1.0 <1.0 ppb
06 (A) S 1 Bay Sink Dishwashing Station 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) S 1 Bay Sink Dishwashing Station 1.0 <1.0 ppb
07 (A) F Fountain Café O/S Girls RR 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain Café O/S Girls RR 1.0 <1.0 ppb
08 (A) F Fountain Café O/S Boys RR 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain Café O/S Boys RR 1.0 <1.0 ppb
09 (A) F Fountain O/S Theater Rm 1.0 1.4 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Theater Rm 1.0 <1.0 ppb
10 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm 157 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm 157 1.0 <1.0 ppb
11 (A) F Fountain Gym 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain Gym 1.0 <1.0 ppb




(Continuation Sheet)

Source Sample ID # S:_ypile Sample Location Sl::t:se R;L Le::szletst
12 (A) F Fountain O/S Trainers Office 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Trainers Office 1.0 <1.0 ppb
EN 5l N 1
® F | e Lo peb
14 (A) F Fountain - Girls Locker Rm (Pool) 1.0 1.5 ppb
(B) F Fountain - Girls Locker Rm (Pool) 1.0 <1.0 ppb
15 (A) F Fountain - Boys Locker Rm (Pool) 1.0 3.3 ppb
(B) F Fountain - Boys Locker Rm (Pool) 1.0 <1.0 ppb
16 (A) F Fountain - Pool Area 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain - Pool Area 1.0 <1.0 ppb
17 (A) S Athletic Trainers Office 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) S Athletic Trainers Office 1.0 <1.0 ppb
18 (A) F Fountain O/S P.E. Office 1.0 4.4 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S P.E. Office 1.0 <1.0 ppb
19 (A) F Fountain O/S Wrestling Rm 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Wrestling Rm 1.0 <1.0 ppb
20 (A) E ;crtult;n 0O/S Custodial Closet 1.0 5.8 ppb
(B) E ;?lz.lqt;n O/S Custodial Closet 1.0 <1.0 ppb
71 (A) S T(:;:;ngrs Work Room (Front 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) S O(:;':;é:;ers Work Room (Front 1.0 <1.0 ppb
22 (A) F Fountain - Band Wing - 2nd Floor 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain - Band Wing - 2nd Floor 1.0 <1.0 ppb
23 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm CR245 - Left 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm CR245 - Left 1.0 <1.0 ppb
24 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm CR245 - Right 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm CR245 - Right 1.0 <1.0 ppb
25 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm 259 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm 259 1.0 <1.0 ppb




(Continuation Sheet)

Source Sample ID # S:_ypile Sample Location Sl::t:se R;L Le::szletst
26 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm 223 1.0 6.5 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm 223 1.0 <1.0 ppb
27 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm 208 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm 208 1.0 <1.0 ppb
28 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm 219 1.0 2.4 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm 219 1.0 <1.0 ppb
29 (A) S Sink - Rm 223 (Work Room) 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) S Sink - Rm 223 (Work Room) 1.0 <1.0 ppb
30 (A) S Teachers Toolbox Rm CR009 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) S Teachers Toolbox Rm CR009 1.0 <1.0 ppb
31 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm CR009 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm CR009 1.0 <1.0 ppb
32 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm CR013 - Left 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm CR013 - Left 1.0 <1.0 ppb
33 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm CR013 - Right 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm CR013 - Right 1.0 <1.0 ppb
34 (A) S Sink Rm CROO06 - Station 1 1.0 ppb
(B) S Sink Rm CROO06 - Station 1 1.0 <1.0 ppb
35 (A) S Sink Rm CROO06 - Station 2 1.0 3.9 ppb
(B) S Sink Rm CROO06 - Station 2 1.0 <1.0 ppb
36 (A) S Sink Rm CROO06 - Station 3 1.0 1.7 ppb
(B) S Sink Rm CROO06 - Station 3 1.0 <1.0 ppb
37 (A) S Sink Rm CROO06 - Station 4 1.0 3.3 ppb
(B) S Sink Rm CROO06 - Station 4 1.0 <1.0 ppb
38 (A) S Sink Rm CROO06 - Station 5 1.0 2.6 ppb
(B) S Sink Rm CROO06 - Station 5 1.0 <1.0 ppb
39 (A) S Sink Rm CROO05 - 1 Bay - Prep 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) S Sink Rm CROO05 - 1 Bay - Prep 1.0 <1.0 ppb




(Continuation Sheet)

Source Sample ID # S:_?pzle Sample Location Sl::t:se T‘ Le::szletst
20 A s Sink Rm CRO(z; n 3 Bay - L0 36 ppb
® | S | Diehwash Sta(zi)r_m R 1.0] <10 ppb
41 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm CR005 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm CR005 1.0 1.2 ppb
42 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm CR017 1.0 3.9 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm CR017 1.0 <1.0 ppb
43 (A) S Sink Rm CR0O16 - Station 1 1.0 ppb
(B) S Sink Rm CRO16 - Station 1 1.0 1.1 ppb
44 (A) S Sink Rm CRO16 - Station 2 1.0 ppb
(B) S Sink Rm CRO16 - Station 2 1.0 <1.0 ppb
45 (A) S Sink Rm CRO16 - Station 3 1.0 ppb
(B) S Sink Rm CRO16 - Station 3 1.0 ppb
46 (A) S Sink Rm CRO16 - Station 4 1.0 ppb
(B) S Sink Rm CRO16 - Station 4 1.0 <1.0 ppb
47 (A) S Sink Rm CRO16 - Station 5 1.0 ppb
(B) S Sink Rm CRO16 - Station 5 1.0 <1.0 ppb
48 (A) E I:Z;Jtntaln 0O/S Storage Closet 210 - 1.0 1.5 ppb
(B) E IEZ;Jtntaln 0O/S Storage Closet 210 - 1.0 <1.0 ppb
49 (A) E R?(;.lr?ttaln 0O/S Storage Closet 210 - 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) E ;?;Ir?ttam 0O/S Storage Closet 210 - 1.0 <1.0 ppb
50 (A) S Nurse's Office 1.0 1.5 ppb
(B) S Nurse's Office 1.0 <1.0 ppb
51 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm 132 (Inactive) 1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm 132 (Inactive) 1.0 ppb
52 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm 126 1.0 1.6 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm 126 1.0 <1.0 ppb
53 (A) S Teachers Lounge 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) S Teachers Lounge 1.0 <1.0 ppb




(Continuation Sheet)

Source Sample ID # S$;1p|::e Sample Location Sl::t:se R;L Le::szletst
54 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm 122 1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm 122 1.0 <1.0 ppb
55 (A) E Ec;;ntaln O/S Custodial Closet Rm 1.0 <1.0 ppb
(B) E 1c1>;nt|n O/S Custodial Closet Rm 1.0 <1.0 ppb
56 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm 109 1.0 2.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm 109 1.0 <1.0 ppb

Sample ID Coding Key:

F

S
(A)
(B)
(©

Fountain

Sink

1st Sample
2nd Sample (30 Seconds Later)
3rd Sample (3 Minutes Later)
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ekiab, inc

Environmental Laboratory http:/ /www.teklabinc.com/

September 06, 2023

lllinois 100226
Tony Hagerty Kansas E-10374
ENPAQ, LLC Louisana 05002
3130 GravoisAve Louisiana 05003

St. Louis, MO 63118 Oklahoma 9978

TEL: (314) 449-1976
FAX:

RE: Hazelwood SD/ 23-170 Hazelwood West H.S. WorkOrder: 23071867

Dear Tony Hagerty:

TEKLAB, INC received 108 samples on 7/26/2023 12:27:00 PM for the analysis presented in
the following report.

Samples are analyzed on an as received basis unless otherwise requested and documented. The
sample results contained in this report relate only to the requested anaytes of interest as
directed on the chain of custody. NELAP accredited fields of testing are indicated by the | etters
NELAP under the Certification column. Unless otherwise documented within this report,
Teklab Inc. analyzes samples utilizing the most current methods in compliance with 40CFR.
All tests are performed in the Collinsville, IL laboratory unless otherwise noted in the Case
Narretive.

All quality control criteria applicable to the test methods employed for this project have been
satisfactorily met and are in accordance with NEL AP except where noted. The following report
shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of Teklab, Inc.

If you have any questions regarding these tests results, please fedl freeto call.
Sincerely,

P Narasim 1 ﬁ:/&yj;

Marvin L. Darling

Project Manager

(618)344-1004 ex 41
mdarling@teklabinc.com
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Envirenmental Laboratory

e]dab, Iﬂc Report Contents

http: / /www.teklabinc.com

Client: ENPAQ, LLC
Client Project: Hazelwood SD/ 23-170 Hazelwood West H.S.

Work Order: 23071867
Report Date: 06-Sep-23

Thisreporting package includes the following:

Cover Letter

Report Contents
Definitions

Case Narrative
Accreditations
Laboratory Results
Receiving Check List

Chain of Custody

N o g o w Nk

10

Appended
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eklab. inc. Definitions

Environmental Laboratory http://www.teklabinc.com

Client: ENPAQ, LLC Work Order: 23071867

Client Project: Hazelwood SD/ 23-170 Hazelwood West H.S. Report Date: 06-Sep-23

Abbr Definition

*

cev
CRQL
DF

DN
DUP

ICV
IDPH
LCS

LCSD

MBLK

MDL

MS

MSD

MW
NC

ND
NELAP
PQL

RL
RPD
SPK
Surr

TIC

TNTC

Analytes on report marked with an asterisk are not NELAP accredited

Continuing calibration verification is a check of a standard to determine the state of calibration of an instrument between recalibration.

A Client Requested Quantitation Limit is a reporting limit that varies according to customer request. The CRQL may not be less than the MDL.
Dilution factor is the dilution performed during analysis only and does not take into account any dilutions made during sample preparation. The
reported result is final and includes all dilution factors.

Did not ignite

Labqrgtory duplicate is a replicate aliquot prepared under the same laboratory conditions and independently analyzed to obtain a measure of
precision.

Initial calibration verification is a check of a standard to determine the state of calibration of an instrument before sample analysis is initiated.

IL Dept. of Public Health

Laboratory control sample is a sample matrix, free from the analytes of interest,spiked with verified known amounts of analytes and analyzed exactly
like a sample to establish intra-laboratory or analyst specific precision and bias or to assess the performance of all or a portion of the measurement
system.

Laboratory control sample duplicate is a replicate laboratory control sample that is prepared and analyzed in order to determine the precision of the
approved test method. The acceptable recovery range is listed in the QC Package (provided upon request).

Method blank is a sample of a matrix similar to the batch of associated sample (when available) that is free from the analytes of interest and is
processed simultaneously with and under the same conditions as samples through all steps of the analytical procedures, and in which no target
analytes or interferences should present at concentrations that impact the analytical results for sample analyses.

"The method detection limit is defined as the minimum measured concentration of a substance that can be reported with 99% confidence that the
measured concentration is distinguishable from method blank results."

Matrix spike is an aliquot of matrix fortified (spiked) with known quantities of specific analytes that is subjected to the entire analytical procedures in
order to determine the effect of the matrix on an approved test method’s recovery system. The acceptable recovery range is listed in the QC Package
(provided upon request).

Matrix spike duplicate means a replicate matrix spike that is prepared and analyzed in order to determine the precision of the approved test method.
The acceptable recovery range is listed in the QC Package (provided upon request).

Molecular weight

Data is not acceptable for compliance purposes

Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

NELAP Accredited

Practical quantitation limit means the lowest level that can be reliably achieved within specified limits of precision and accuracy during routine
laboratory operation conditions.

The reporting limit the lowest level that the data is displayed in the final report. The reporting limit may vary according to customer request or sample
dilution. The reporting limit may not be less than the MDL.

Relative percent difference is a calculated difference between two recoveries (ie. MS/MSD). The acceptable recovery limit is listed in the QC Package
(provided upon request).

The spike is a known mass of target analyte added to a blank sample or sub-sample; used to determine recovery deficiency or for other quality
control purposes.

Surrogates are compounds which are similar to the analytes of interest in chemical composition and behavior in the analytical process, but which are
not normally found in environmental samples.

Tentatively identified compound: Analytes tentatively identified in the sample by using a library search. Only results not in the calibration standard
will be reported as tentatively identified compounds. Results for tentatively identified compounds that are not present in the calibration standard, but
are assigned a specific chemical name based upon the library search, are calculated using total peak areas from reconstructed ion chromatograms
and a response factor of one. The nearest Internal Standard is used for the calculation. The results of any TICs must be considered estimated, and
are flagged with a "T". If the estimated result is above the calibration range it is flagged "ET"

Too numerous to count (> 200 CFU )

Page 3 of 10



Envirenmental Laboratory

ekiab, inc Definitions

http: / /www.teklabinc.com

Client: ENPAQ, LLC
Client Project: Hazelwood SD/ 23-170 Hazelwood West H.S.

Work Order: 23071867
Report Date: 06-Sep-23

#-
C-
H -
J-
ND -
S-
X -

Qualifiers
Unknown hydrocarbon
RL shown is a Client Requested Quantitation Limit
Holding times exceeded
Analyte detected below quantitation limits
Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
Spike Recovery outside recovery limits

Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level

B -
E -

M -
R-
T-

Analyte detected in associated Method Blank

Value above quantitation range

Associated internal standard was outside method criteria

Manual Integration used to determine area response

RPD outside accepted recovery limits

TIC(Tentatively identified compound)

Page 4 of 10



D
_ ek]ah iﬂc_ Case Narrative

Environmental Laboratory http: / /www.teklabinc.com
Client: ENPAQ, LLC Work Order: 23071867
Client Project: Hazelwood SD/ 23-170 Hazelwood West H.S. Report Date: 06-Sep-23

Cooler Receipt Temp: N/A °C

L ocations
Collinsville Springfield K ansas City
Address 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road Address 3920 Pintail Dr Address 8421 Nieman Road
Callinsville, IL 62234-7425 Springfield, IL 62711-9415 Lenexa, KS 66214
Phone (618) 344-1004 Phone (217) 698-1004 Phone (913) 541-1998
Fax (618) 344-1005 Fax (217) 698-1005 Fax (913) 541-1998
Email jhriley@teklabinc.com Email KKlostermann@teklabinc.com Email jhriley@teklabinc.com
Collinsville Air Chicago
Address 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road Address 1319 Buitterfield Rd.
Collinsville, IL 62234-7425 Downers Grove, IL 60515
Phone (618) 344-1004 Phone (630) 324-6855
Fax (618) 344-1005 Fax
Email EHurley@teklabinc.com Email arenner@teklabinc.com

Page 5 of 10



e]dah ]ﬂc Accreditations

Environmental Laboratory http://www.teklabinc.com

Client: ENPAQ, LLC Work Order: 23071867
Client Project: Hazelwood SD/ 23-170 Hazelwood West H.S. Report Date: 06-Sep-23
State Dept Cert # NELAP Exp Date Lab
Illinois IEPA 100226 NELAP 1/31/2024 Collinsville
Kansas KDHE E-10374 NELAP 4/30/2024 Collinsville
Louisiana LDEQ 05002 NELAP 6/30/2024 Collinsville
Louisiana LDEQ 05003 NELAP 6/30/2024 Collinsville
Oklahoma ODEQ 9978 NELAP 8/31/2023 Collinsville
Arkansas ADEQ 88-0966 3/14/2024 Collinsville
Illinois IDPH 17584 5/31/2025 Collinsville
lowa IDNR 430 6/1/2024 Collinsville
Kentucky usT 0073 1/31/2024 Collinsville
Missouri MDNR 00930 5/31/2023 Collinsville
Missouri MDNR 930 1/31/2025 Collinsville

http://www.teklabinc.com/ Page 6 of 10



ekiab, inc

Envirenmental Laboratory

L aboratory Results

http://www.teklabinc.com

Client: ENPAQ, LLC

Client Project: Hazelwood SD/ 23-170 Hazelwood West H.S.

Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Work Order: 23071867
Report Date: 06-Sep-23

SampleID Client SampleID Certification Qual RL Result Units DF Date Analyzed Date Collected

EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL)

Lead

23071867-001A 01A NELAP 1.0 4.4 pg/L 1 08/29/2023 18:49 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-002A 01B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 08/29/2023 18:53 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-003A 02A NELAP 1.0 5.3 pg/L 1 08/29/2023 18:58 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-004A 02B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 08/29/2023 19:03 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-005A 03A NELAP 1.0 2.3 pg/L 1 08/29/2023 19:07 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-006A 03B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 08/29/2023 19:12 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-007A 04A NELAP 1.0 2.0 ug/L 1 08/31/2023 9:55 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-008A 04B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 08/29/2023 19:48 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-009A 05A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 08/29/2023 19:16 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-010A 05B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 08/29/2023 19:52 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-011A 06A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 08/29/2023 19:57 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-012A 06B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 08/29/2023 20:01 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-013A 07A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 08/29/2023 20:06 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-014A 07B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 08/29/2023 20:10 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-015A 08A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 08/29/2023 20:15 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-016A 08B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 08/29/2023 20:19 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-017A 09A NELAP 1.0 1.4 pg/L 1 08/29/2023 20:24 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-018A 09B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 08/31/2023 9:59 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-019A 10A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 08/31/2023 11:38 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-020A 10B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 08/31/2023 10:25 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-021A 11A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 09/03/2023 3:58 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-022A 11B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 09/03/2023 4:02 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-023A 12A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 09/03/2023 4:05 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-024A 12B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 09/03/2023 4:09 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-025A 14A NELAP 1.0 15 ug/L 1 09/03/2023 4:13 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-026A 14B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 09/03/2023 4:35 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-027A 15A NELAP 1.0 3.3 ug/L 1 09/03/2023 4:38 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-028A 15B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 09/03/2023 4:42 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-029A 16A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 09/03/2023 4:46 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-030A 16B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 09/03/2023 4:49 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-031A 17A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 09/03/2023 4:53 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-032A 17B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 09/03/2023 4:57 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-033A 18A NELAP 1.0 4.4 pg/L 1 09/03/2023 5:00 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-034A 18B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 09/03/2023 5:04 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-035A 19A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 09/03/2023 5:08 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-036A 19B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 09/03/2023 5:30 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-037A 20A NELAP 1.0 5.8 ug/L 1 09/03/2023 5:33 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-038A 20B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 09/03/2023 5:37 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-039A 21A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 09/03/2023 5:41 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-040A 21B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 09/03/2023 5:44 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-041A 22A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 09/03/2023 5:48 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-042A 22B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 09/03/2023 5:52 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-043A 23A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 09/03/2023 5:55 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-044A 23B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 09/03/2023 6:10 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-045A 24A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 09/03/2023 6:21 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-046A 24B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 09/03/2023 6:25 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-047A 25A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 09/03/2023 6:28 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-048A 25B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 09/03/2023 6:32 07/26/2023 0:00
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ekiab, inc

Envirenmental Laboratory

L aboratory Results

http://www.teklabinc.com

Client: ENPAQ, LLC

Client Project: Hazelwood SD/ 23-170 Hazelwood West H.S.

Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Work Order: 23071867
Report Date: 06-Sep-23

SampleID Client SampleID Certification Qual RL Result Units DF Date Analyzed Date Collected

EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL)

Lead

23071867-049A 26A NELAP 1.0 6.5 pg/L 1 09/03/2023 6:36 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-050A 26B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 09/03/2023 6:39 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-051A 27A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 09/03/2023 6:43 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-052A 27B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 09/03/2023 6:57 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-053A 28A NELAP 1.0 2.4 pg/L 1 09/03/2023 7:01 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-054A 28B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 09/03/2023 7:05 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-055A 29A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 09/03/2023 7:08 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-056A 29B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 09/03/2023 7:19 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-057A 30A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 09/03/2023 7:23 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-058A 30B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 09/03/2023 7:27 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-059A 31A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 09/03/2023 7:30 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-060A 31B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 09/03/2023 7:45 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-061A 32A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 09/05/2023 10:48 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-062A 32B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 09/05/2023 10:52 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-063A 33A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 09/05/2023 11:06 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-064A 33B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 09/05/2023 11:12 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-065A 34A NELAP 1.0 19.4 pg/L 1 09/05/2023 11:23 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-066A 34B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 09/05/2023 11:27 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-067A 35A NELAP 1.0 3.9 pg/L 5 09/05/2023 11:56 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-068A 35B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 09/05/2023 11:31 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-069A 36A NELAP 1.0 1.7 ug/L 1 08/31/2023 12:57 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-070A 36B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 08/31/2023 13:26 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-071A 37A NELAP 1.0 3.3 ug/L 1 08/31/2023 13:04 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-072A 37B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 5 09/05/2023 12:00 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-073A 38A NELAP 1.0 2.6 ug/L 1 08/31/2023 13:07 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-074A 38B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 08/31/2023 13:11 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-075A 39A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 08/31/2023 13:15 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-076A 39B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 08/31/2023 13:18 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-077A  40A NELAP 1.0 3.6 pg/L 5 09/05/2023 13:04 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-078A 40B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 08/31/2023 13:22 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-079A 41A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 08/31/2023 13:48 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-080A 41B NELAP 1.0 1.2 pg/L 1 08/31/2023 13:51 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-081A 42A NELAP 1.0 3.9 pg/L 1 08/31/2023 13:55 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-082A 42B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 08/31/2023 13:59 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-083A 43A NELAP 10.0 288 ug/L 10 09/01/2023 15:31 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-084A 43B NELAP 1.0 1.1 ug/L 1 08/31/2023 14:13 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-085A 44A NELAP 1.0 35.3 ug/L 1 08/31/2023 14:06 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-086A 44B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 08/31/2023 14:10 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-087A 45A NELAP 10.0 367 ug/L 10 09/01/2023 15:34 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-088A 45B NELAP 1.0 13.0 ug/L 1 08/31/2023 14:39 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-089A 46A NELAP 10.0 132 ug/L 10 09/01/2023 15:38 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-090A 46B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 08/31/2023 14:46 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-091A 47A NELAP 1.0 39.5 pg/L 1 08/31/2023 15:01 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-092A 47B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 08/31/2023 14:50 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-093A 48A NELAP 1.0 15 pg/L 1 08/31/2023 14:53 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-094A 48B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 08/31/2023 14:57 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-095A 49A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 08/31/2023 15:23 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-096A 49B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 08/31/2023 15:26 07/26/2023 0:00
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L aboratory Results

kiab, inc.

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Envirenmental Laboratory

Client: ENPAQ, LLC

Client Project: Hazelwood SD/ 23-170 Hazelwood West H.S.

Matrix: DRINKING WATER

Work Order: 23071867
Report Date: 06-Sep-23

SampleID Client SampleID Certification Qual RL Result Units DF Date Analyzed Date Collected

EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL)

Lead

23071867-097A 50A NELAP 1.0 15 pg/L 5 09/05/2023 13:08 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-098A 50B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 08/31/2023 15:30 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-099A 52A NELAP 1.0 1.6 pg/L 1 08/31/2023 15:34 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-100A 52B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 08/31/2023 15:37 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-101A 53A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 5 09/05/2023 13:11 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-102A 53B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 pg/L 1 08/31/2023 15:41 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-103A 54A NELAP 1.0 11.4 ug/L 5 09/05/2023 13:15 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-104A 54B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 08/31/2023 15:48 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-105A 55A NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 08/31/2023 15:45 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-106A 55B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 08/31/2023 16:10 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-107A 56A NELAP 1.0 2.0 ug/L 1 08/31/2023 16:14 07/26/2023 0:00
23071867-108A 56B NELAP 1.0 <1.0 ug/L 1 08/31/2023 16:18 07/26/2023 0:00

Page 9 of 10



e](]ah inc_ Receiving Check List

Environmental Laboratory http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: ENPAQ, LLC Work Order: 23071867
Client Project: Hazelwood SD/ 23-170 Hazelwood West H.S. Report Date: 06-Sep-23
Carrier: Anthony Hagerty Received By: MBP
Completedby: ©_ /- Y u Reviewed by: ., ;
on: AWV / on: GO s "‘.-'iﬂz:rwg.it'_.é--va,»()
27-Jul-2 ‘ 27-Jul-2 <l '
w23 Lindsey Maddox uh-23 Ellie Hopkins

Pages to follow:  Chain of custody Extra pages included

Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes No [] Not Present [] Temp °C  N/A
Type of thermal preservation? None lce [J Blue Ice [] Dry Ice []
Chain of custody present? Yes No [

Chain of custody signed when relinquished and received? Yes No [

Chain of custody agrees with sample labels? Yes No [

Samples in proper container/bottle? Yes No [

Sample containers intact? Yes No [

Sufficient sample volume for indicated test? Yes No []

All samples received within holding time? Yes No [

Reported field parameters measured: Field [ Lab [] NA

Container/Temp Blank temperature in compliance? Yes No [

When thermal preservation is required, samples are compliant with a temperature between
0.1°C - 6.0°C, or when samples are received on ice the same day as collected.

Water — at least one vial per sample has zero headspace? Yes [ No L] No VOA vials
Water - TOX containers have zero headspace? Yes [] No [] No TOX containers
Water - pH acceptable upon receipt? Yes No [ NA [
NPDES/CWA TCN interferences checked/treated in the field? Yes [] No [] NA

Any No responses must be detailed below or on the COC.

Samples were checked for turbidity and then preserved with nitric acid upon arrival in the laboratory. - Imaddox - 7/27/2023 2:52:00 PM

Page 10 of 10



CHAIN OF CUSTODY Pe L of M Workorder # A TR ]
EXKLAB INC, 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road, Collinsville, IL 62234 Phone (518) 344-1004 Fax (818) 344-1005

Cliopt ENPAQ, LLC - Sampieson: [ | iCE g ] noics D!,z_l\: o '
Address: 3130 Gravois Ave. ‘ Presarved in: /| LAB FOR LAD USE OHLY
City/State/zZip: Collinsville, 1L 62234 LAR NOTES:
Contact: Anthony Hagerty Phona: {314) 449-1576
Email  fory.nagery@enpagonsuliing.com  Fax: Client Comments:
ijAre these sampies known to be invelved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply: D Yes @ No Please Repert in PPB
2 these samples known io be hazardous? D Yes Mo .
tare there eny requirad reporting limits ic be met on the requested analysis?. If ves, please provide Hﬂ'?’flwgaa {A_}E,S-J Hicia SC(/L(;;; \
imits In the comment section: m\,’as No
PROJECT NAME/NUMBER SAMPLE COLLECTOR'S NAME # and Type of Containers END'I ATE ANALYSIS RED
i Hazelwood SBY 23-170 77 B ]
Bhios Mg P
‘ RESULTSE REQUESTED BELLEN G INSTRUCTIONS clziziZ|wi2 g i re
l_a Z|Zi3|218(2 5l«e|F
L4 12 Day (100% Surcharge) TIOIRIGIF Oleigly
o X IO -
| 3 Day (50% Surcharge} =
i b Sample ID Date/Time Sampied fatrix
é tho “Let |1 A 7/L¢ [23 Agusous X
0x 22 1G4 (9 Agueous
COB 62T A Aguecus .
o (0L R Agqueous
o i A Aqueous '
& sy 2 Aqueous
o7 oY A Agueous T
OLX b 73 Agueous
e les A Aqueous
{ D (65 1 Aqueous
Aguecus ;
Relinguished By Date/Time Received & By
7 :
%‘5’%%7 2/2c/o7 A / // /P"’ cos Mopixa

The indivicual signing this agreemeant on behalf of the client, acknowledges that he/she has read and undersiands the terms and conditions of fis
i and that ha/shs has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www teklabinc.com for terms and conditions

i
2o}



wE: 'f

TEKLAB INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road, Collinsville, {1 82234 Phone (618) 344-1004 rax (618} 344-1005

Py _Lof i Workorder # _

Chens ENPAQ, LLC

[AWH

iAcdress: <130 Gravols Ave.

?Cf-'gy,fsféte,fsz; Coilinsville, IL 82234

{Contact: Anthony Hagerty Phona: (314) 449-1976
Email,  iony.hageriy@enpageonsulting.com Fax:

Sampies on: lj ce

Preserved in: D LAR
LAB NOTES:

| | BLusicE

ilimi

is in the commeni section:

these sempies known 10 be Invoived in fiiigation? If ves, a surcharge wili apply: D Yes E Mo
nese samples known o be hazardous? D Yes E No
ners any reguired reporting limits o be met on the requested analysis?. f ves, please provide

H?‘I Yes No
Wl

Client Comments:
Piease Report in PPB

HAzelworo test Hioin

Sctoo |

[PROJECT NAMENUNBER
Hazel

SAMPLE COLLECTOR'S NAME

Y S

wood 5D/ 23-170

# and Type of Containers

INDICATE ANALYS

~8

RESULTE REQUESTED BELLEN%ﬁNS?RUﬁHGNS clzlzls - |2 = -
J 12 Day {100% Surcharge} % g § 8 fQ .%, % %3 %t
DSDay {(50% Surcharge) M A TR o :
| iabl Sample ib Date/Time Sampled fatrix ; i ;
2205 s 2fec (23 Aguecus %
fo1Vas By Agueaus
o3 07 A Aguecus ; !
DW- o7 a Aqueous
oS (g}q Adquecus
QI 68 & Aqueus
OI2 109 A Agqueous
Ot o9 7 Aqueous
qu k)-ﬁ\ Agueous
02 [‘u 0 Aqueous = :
Agueous ; : i
Selinguished By DatelTime ~ 7 Recewed By Date/ e |
zr'*’/-zé‘? Pleclzp ./M/(fﬁuﬁxyw Ve it /7003

T}

i
a
agr

e individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowiadges thai he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this
and hat hefshe has the authority {o sign on behalf of the client. See www .isklabinc.com for tferms and conditions

cemsent,




e CHAIN OF CUSTODY Pg_% of _Wworkorder # 13(]\_.{ | ?‘;&7{
TEKLAB INC, 5445 Morseshoe Lake Road, Collinsville, il. 82234 Phone {(6818) 344-1004 Fax {618} 344-1005

Cliert ENPAQ, LLC Sampies on: D iICE :} BLUE ICE D N ICE i N
inddress: 3130 Gravois Ave. ) Preserved in: D LAB FIELD FOR LAS USE OMLY
CityiState/Zip: Collinsville, 1L 62234 LAR NOTES:
Contact Anthony Hagerty Phone: (314)448-1976
‘Email.  tony.hagery@enpaqeonsuling.com  Fay: Client Commenis:
AD thasa sampies known to be involved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge wiil apply: D Yes @ No Please Report in PP
;—re thesa samples known to be hazardous? I_% Yes E No
Q,:el bnirizl;ziiu;;etosree;znmg limits ﬁ)ieﬁ: on the ﬁui%eo analysis?. If yes, please provide HJ\?C lUOOiO “gs_{ i[_{ s iq gckd} {
DJECT NAMENUMBER SAMPLE COLLECTOR'S NAME # and Type of Containers INDICATE ANALYSIS RE!
Hazetwood S0F 23-170 /{%*:?J%fjx!/ )%/u/’é" :
: RESULTS REQUESTED LL N", INSBTRUCTIONS ol % = wpm % g-»i 12
| Szndard E_{ 12 Day (100% Surcharge] % § g % ;Q % g % g
| E 3 Day (50% Surcharge) i K
; Sample 1D Date/Time Sampled iatrie
b?@?féb{ Y “ A 2/2¢ [3,3 Agueous X T .
021 & |Aqueous
023 (7 A Acuecus
OZM' {2 @ Agueous
OZS IL{ A Agqueous
26| 14 3 Agueous
Ol? IR Aguecus :
E 0231 17 R h Aqueous ;
0% e A Al A |
O30 1, A Aquecus { _
Aguecus ; i E_m (I
Relinquished By Date/Time , Recelved By Date/Time
A = 2/2¢{z7 {W%f? RV 1LLrs 270

izl signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowiedges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this
nd that he/she has the authority 1o sign on behalf of the client. See www tekiabinc.com for tarms and conditions



CHAIN OF CUS
TEKLAR INC, 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road, Collinsville, iL 82234 Phones (818) 344-1004 F

TODY

Pa i ofi_'i_\f\forkorder

ax {618} 344-1005

LEONE (T

Hent: ENPAQ, LLC
3130 Gravois Ave.

aress:

City/State/Zip: Coliinsville, IL 52234
iContact Anthony Hagerty Dhonae: (314) 449-1976
‘-éﬁmagg; fony.hagerty@enpageonsuiting.com Egy:

Sampies on:
Preserved io: | |LAB
L

LAB NOTES:

]

.
R

FELD

BLUE ICE

Are these sampies known fo be involved in liligation? [Fyas, a surcharge will apply: D Yes @ No
A these samples known to be hazardous? E Yes E:/] No

ifre there eny reguired reporting limits {0 be met on the requesied analysis?. i ves, please provide

limits in the comment section: E Yes d No

Client Commenis:
Please Report in PPB

HAze( woe? Wesd H gl

Scten |

IPROJECT MAME/NUMBER SAMF;LE COLLECTOR'S NAME

o iy )
Razelwood 3D/ 23-170 /%’ﬂ'%ﬁ/é/%g%r

# and Type of Containers

INDICATE ANALYSIS REQ

m

RESULT?_REQLEESTED BL,LENé INSTRUCTIONS | . % z ey &% § o g !
|| 12 Day (100% Surcharge) Z o e fé) 2 214 % % | 1
™7 3 Day (50% Surchargs) & |
i Llab U Sample iD Date/Time Sampied Matvix
m[gbf 05( i7 A 7/& [2 3 Aguecus X
Dgz 72 & Aquecus
023 15 A Aqueows |
O 5 B e
O3 {g A Agueous
056 |1 o Aaueous
03}, 2€> A AQUEOUS
o3b |26 1 o
Oaf_‘j\ ZL A Aquegus
oA 2ES Agueous
Agueous ;
Relinguished By Date/Time Recelved By *'
%%WJ;? '7:/2512? f//bfw LA A %ﬁ_’y"ftﬁ/

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowledges that he/she has read and undersiands the ferms and condifions of this
and that hefshe has the autherity to sign on behalf of the client. See www teklabinc.com for terms and conditicns



HAIN OF CUSTODY Pg S ot Workorder # L/{)T §M\%j |
TEKLAB INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road. Collinsville, It 62234 Phone {618} 344-1004 Fax (518) 344-1005
Client; ENPAQ, LLC sampleson: [ JiCE [ ] BLUBICE | | nDioE s
i:’l‘\ddress: 3130 Gravois Ave. Praserved in: | |LAB | | FELD FO?

City/State/Zip: Collinsville, 1L 62234

iContact Anthony Hagerty Phone: (314) 449-1875

tony.hagerty@enpageonsuliing.com Fax:

LAB NOTES:

inese sampias known {o be involved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply: D Yes ¥ No
re ihese sampies known {0 be hazardous? Yes No
ra thare any requirad reporting limits {o be met on the requested analysis?. If yes, please provide

the comment section: {x/ Yes hio

Client Commenis:

Please Report in PPB

Hazelwoso West H.ain SchwO‘

D’%{}JEC_ MAME/NUMBER SAm”E’Lt COLLECTOR'S NAME

Hazeiwood SO/ 23-170
%ft/ %f/

# and Type of Containars INDICATE ANALYSIS

RESULTS REQUESTED alzlzll s = )
;—E 12 Day {100% Surcharge} % % % g ?3 5 g % %2
B 3 Day (50% Surcharge) w | R il % =
Y Sample I Date/Time Sampled Rflarisin
:fp\“ﬂ\?’m - 77 A >/ec ez pom— y
~\V77 n l Aqueous
3230 \ Agueous
AMIZE R AGUEOUS |
o 4. A Agueous ! : .
/D\-\(a Z(( '@ Agueous
~Mizy A AQueous ;
8 25 3 Agqueous i
M 70 A Aa:eéJs R —
ﬁ)@ Z(e 3 Aguecus
i Aguecus f

Helinguished By Date/Time

Received By

Z/2cloz

1/ /jﬁ/@/j

A "/7‘26/‘5«.4%‘

U Mﬁff'/tj ire Yokt T

oy

iividual signing this agreemsnt on behalf of the client,

acknowiedges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this
ot and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www teklabinc.com for terms and conditions



STODY Pg \wof i{ Workorder # /. 7’,@7 \i?\@mg\

TEKLAR INC, 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road. Collinsville, IL 82234 Phone (6818) 344-1004 Fax (618} 344-1005

Cliant ENPAQ, LLC

Address: 3130 Gravois Ave.

City/State/Zip: Coliinsville, 1L 62234

C act: Anthony Hagerty Phone: {314) 449-1976
Email oy hagerty@enpageonsuiting.com Eay:

L]

[

Samples on:

e

BLUE ICE

Fizy

[fmd 5

Preserved in:

LAB NOTES:

T J>
B
o
o
b

'\/!Ves

imits in the comment section:

these sampies known ic e involved in mgctson’P If yes, a surcharge will apply: D Yes @ No

L...i Yes

ihere any i aqhe.'ed reporting lmits LO be met on the requested analysis?. I ves, please provide

Lﬂ No

No

Client Commenis:
Please Report in PPB

HA?ﬁ(WWW Wesr Hiztn  Sclios |

E

IPROJECT MAME/NUMBER SAMPLE COLLECTOR'S NAME #and 1ype of Coniainers IMDICATE ANALYSIS REQUESTED
Hazelwood SDf 23-170 g 7 g I
[y g P »
4 Y i
RESULTS REQUESTED BILLING INSTRUCTIONS | izlz|Zl |28, l0
. Z 2151082 |5ie|5
i! Siandard D 12 Day {(100% Surcharge) o 8 = % s |A wiE :
[ oner [ 13 Day (50% Surcharge) ) &
- Lab Use Only Sample iD Date/Time Sampiled fatrix | P
ﬂﬁt&?-ﬁ%&alﬂ 27 A 7/8(9 /g; Agueous % ;
~-OP7 AR, 127 D Agueous H
0S5 of3 1% A Aqueous
(¥R 25 5 Aqueous ;
@56%(3’{" 19 A Arueous i :
AN |24 4 Aqueous |
5] RN 36 A Agueous ;
oo LR 1B b Aoueous
25000 &5 13 A Aqusous
fD 2i0 Aquenus
e s Aquecus B B
T Relinquished By Date/Time Received By, DatelTime
7 - k._.-(/
,44/ Z 2/e6lz3 Ut empna. Vel /76773

individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client,

ecknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this
nt, and that hefshe has the authorily to sign on Denahc of the dlient. See www teklakinc.com for terms and conditions



TEKLAB N

CHAIN OF CUSTODY
G 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road. Collinsville, L 82234 Phone (618} 344-1004 Fax {618} 344-1005

Pg 1 of A Workorder

# 201 1B

ENPAQ, LLC

3130 Gravois Ave.
City/State/Zip: Collinsvilie, IL 62234
cp Anthony Hagerty

iCHent:

iAddress:

Phohe: {314) 44G-1976

Fax

tony. nagerty@enpageensulting.com

Sampies on:

[ ] Biusics
[ rEin

D iICE
=

Presarved in:

LAB NOTES:

amples known to be involved in lifigation? if ves, & surcharge will apaly: D Yes E o

Yes E Na

e thers any required reporting fimits fc be met on the reguested analysis?. If yes, please provide
nHis in the comment section: m Yes i ] No

e these samples known to be hazardous?

Client Commenis:
Please Report in PPB

HA zelween Wesd Hiehn

Sctres |

IPROJECT NAME/NUMBER SAMPLE COLLECTOR'S NAME # and Type of Containers INDICATE ANALYSIS BRE
| Hazelwood SD/ 23-170 Vi ; i .
[ s P
RESULTS REQUESTED BELL%N(‘% INSTRUCTICNS . ixl=z iz = de : i
— . 2 whe L T e |
T e , [ =& ) G fe ol [ R ; !
1 Stapdard I 12 Day {(100% Surcharge)} a2 8 X1Qlrls Pl R H i
: g R - 14 :
iwm_! S D 3 Day (50% Surchargs) X j
Lab Use Only Sampis D Date/Time Sampied Matrix
;ZW!‘D@l%{ gz A 7/& [;_? Agusous . X
-0\W7 eBnes (32 & Aguaous 4
’OL% ~AHO52 32 A Agquecus ‘
/f)Lﬁ‘ A Fas 3? [£3 hf’-\queous
-QUpTR gy 24 A | Aquaous :
DTl | 344 Aqueous
DTS OPE I3 A Aqueous
-’O\:Pg AN X 13505 Adueous
’qu ‘@Q’Q:Lci 36 A Aquequs
f> 2 3 Aqueous
) Aoueous
Relinguished By Bate/Time Received By
Aty =2 VAL LS| AL vain Ot Dot ’2 W,W

*The individual signing this agresment on behalf o

f the cliant, acknowledges that he/sha has read and understands the terms and conditions of this

agreement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the slient. See www.iekiabinc.com for tarms and conditions



CHARRN

CUSTODY Pg A of

W Workorder # Zﬁg’] E % (o]

TEKLAB INC, 5445 Horseshoe | ake Road, Collinsville, L 62234 Phone (818) 344-1004 Fax (618) 344-1005

Clien:: ENPAQ, LLC

Acdress: 3130 Gravois Ave.

Collinsville, IL 82234

ICity/State/Zip:

ot Anthony Hagerty

Phone: (314} 449-19758

Sampies on: D ICE
[ leas

Preserved i

LAB NOTES:

7=

P JFELD

{"!’ T

iContz

Commenis:
in PPR

Client
Flease Report

HAzelwoe (Nes) Hi gl SUM,E!'

tony.hageriy@enpageonsuliing.com Fax:

?-\rn hase sampizs known o be involved in litigation? If ves, a surcharge will 2pply: D Yes E No

[:I Yes §7| NG

these sampies known to be hazardous?

re any required reporting limits {0 be meat on the reguested anaiys;s’i’ if yes, please provide .
lirnits In the cormment section: m\.’es No
PROJECT NAME/NUMBER SAW?:’L: COLLECTOR'S NAME # and Type of Containers INDICATE AMALYSIS
Hazelwood 3D/ 23-170 {
Z %//L/ / %/(//Z’ ;
- e - J—— - = i
RESLHTE REGHE TED ; Hé\tn. TRUCTIONS X = :
RESUL '__:. CAIESTED BEL...L. G INSTRUCSTIONS % % 5 % g ’Dg % a g ; ;
|| 12 Day (100% Surcharge) 2|0 § Q| % %“: i
E Day {50% Surcharge} ) &=
‘ ] iy Sampie i Date/Time Sampied fatrix ;
T 2 s o ey poveous x
DXL a2z |42 4 pausoss
’O% o OF3 43 A Aguecus
/ngr AREOF S 43 164 Aguecus
/085 %@B L{u‘A Aqueous
,ngﬂm " U4 g Agueous t
DB OTE 4T A /\queous :
4}&5{%0 Py (MY R Agueous o
o 1€ i A [ Aaueous
,DQDJ#H@&O yi 3 | Agueous :
EM Y7125 Adusous s
: ’ Relinguished B Date/Time Received Ry ate/Tim
%’;’@ﬂ/? {22z AL Bt iis Vg it T TdaliD 1077

“The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowiedges thai hefshe has read and undersiands the terms and conditions of this

jih)

greement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client. See www.teklabinc.com for terms and conditions




Py Y of il Workorder # &%’t }\CA(G/{

TEKLAB INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road, Collinsville, 1. 82234 Phone {618} 344-1004 Fax (6181 344-1005

e

Client

ENPAQ, LLC

Samples on:

[] IoF

Address: 3130 Gravois Ave.

Preserved in: E EAB

v“yfggde/z p: Coiiinsville, 1L 52234

LAB NOTES:

T . -
¢ BLUEICE | | NOISE °o

[]

1

FELD FOR LAB USE OhLY

iContact:

Anthony Hagerty

Phone: (314)449-1978

tony.hagerty@enpagconsulting.com

Fax:

~3 a g~ ey fom
LHENE LOmmenis!

mipies Known 0 be hazardous?

m Yes

mpies known ¢ be inveolved in iitigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply: E[ Yes
E No

y required reporting lirnits [0 be met on the requested analysis?. If yes, please provide
is in the commaent section:

Yes

No

Please Report in PPB

1 no

H/%L%Cfuoow West Hicin Scinent

IPROJECT NAME/NUMBER SAWinLE COLLECTOR’S NAME # and Type of Containers INDICATE ANALYSIS REQUE
| Hazeiwood DD: 23-17C f%?%“/ /4/”,“/;’,
RESULTE REQUESTED Bﬁ?:LEE\E(‘?i INSTRUCTICNS clxiz g - |2 § il F
T ZIZIB|2|0|8|&lvly
] sandard | | 12 Day (100% Surcharge) %0 e o~ 2121518
i_mg__g Other D 3 Day {50% Surcharge} ) =
| Lab Use Only Sampiz 1D Date/Time Sampled Matrix
AR et 27 A el Agusous x |
12 ez |37 Aaueoss | n
15 A (35 4 bscois
Ay 35 1 peons |
Il 39 A Agueous
,{u[\_p AN 3T A Aqueous : | ~ﬁw
511 A28 B2iHe A Agueous
7] X eBeLkitie A Aquecus
M -amgs Y1 A Aecus s
'D%D.'IQ-L%_ Hi} Aquecus ;
EVALT2012% AQUeOUs | .
Relinguished By Date/Time Received By
//,M_,},,. Zl2¢ (23 AL frteg bt V778

ne individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client,

acknowledges that he/she has read and undersiands the terms and condifions of this
ni, and that hafshe has the avthoerity to sign on behalf of the client. See www.tsklabinc.com for terms and conditions




CHAIN OF ©

ISTODY

TEKLAB INC, 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road, Collinsville, IL 62234 Phone (818) 344-1004 F

Pg (0 of ¥ Workorder # w©73 fo)(,{;?

X (618) 344-1005

. ENPAQ, LLC

3130 Gravois Ave.

3@-@;3@@@53; Collinsvilie,

L 62234

iContacy Anthony Hagerty

iEmail

tony.hageriy@enpagconsuliing.com

FPhone:

(314} 449-1875

Fax:

Samples on: D iCE
[ lLas

Preserved i

LAB NOTES:

]

PUBKCE | | NDICE i
—_—
io FOR LAB USE OMLY

gse sampies known o ba
here an

its In the cornment seclion:

hazardous?

@ Yes

Yes

ENO

Mo

=se samples known 1o be invelved in fitigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply: Yes E No

v required reporting limiis 1o be met on the requested analysis?. if yes, please provide

Pl Azelweop LJest i ela Scbres |

filHss
f]
=

IPROJECT NAME/NUMBER

SA’\!’PLE COLLECTOR'S NAME

# and Type of Containers

IND

REGU

ICATE ANALYSIS

Hazelwood 50/ 23-170 /7’ ﬁ»’}/t/ /%/V%/
. RESUL '%"S_REQUES“E“ES BﬂLe_Eé\éG INSTRUCTIONS | % = St % § 4 ©
rJ? Stndard || 12 Day (100% Surcharge) 2 o % %: g2 % 8 &2 g
' [ 3 Day (50% Surcharge) ' LS
Sample D Bate/Time Samplad fatrix
4 A IS TAFY Agueous X !
uL7 ) Agueous i
Us A Adueous ;
us g Jpaveous | ‘
dsn T
qq [ Agqueous i ‘ E
oA Aqueous =
SO Agtiecus
33 5-2 A Agueous
E724 Aguecus
Agqueous i
Relinciiehed By Dateltime Received By '
,if/,{»{;f{: 2/zel2z A i et g, [y
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CHAIN OF CUSTOBDY Py 1L of \| Workorder & 7.4 ) | g@ ‘girQ_l
TEKLAR INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road, Collinsville, iL 62234 Phone (818) 344-1004 Fax (618) 344-1005

' Client: ENPAQ, LLC Samples on: D CE | | BLUEiCE | | NCICE °c '
| Address: 3130 Gravois Ave. | Preserved in: | | L [ emEin FOR 1 AB USE OMLY
CityiState/Zip: Collinsvilie. 1L 52234 LAB NOTES:
antac‘t: Anihor‘y Hageﬁy Phone: (3’14) 449-1976
Email  icny.hagerty@enpagconsulting.com Fay: Citent Comments:
iArs these samples Known 1o be nvolved in liigation? ifyes, a surcharge will apply: D Yes ¥1 No Please Report in PPB
%Are these sampies known to be hazardous? D Yes IE No .
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Hazelwood Hazelwood West High School
chool< 3x #1 wildcat Lane

Distriet =

A Cultonsof High Lxpecsations and Exceliencel” HaZEIWOOd, MO 63042

ENPALQ,LLC

Prep Day: 7/25/23 # to Test =
# Disabled = ]
Sample Day: 7/26/23 # of Samples = ]
# > 10.0 ppb =
To Lab ----- > 7/26/23 * Reporting Limit # > 0.5 ppb =
gsWch Sample ID # S:T;ele Sample Location s!:);':: T‘ Lel:I:sI?tSt
01 (A) S 3 Bay Sink O/S Office- Left 1.0 ppb
(B) S 3 Bay Sink O/S Office- Left 1.0 1.0 ppb
() S 1.0 22.0 ppb
02 (A) S 3 Bay Sink O/S Office - Right 1.0 135.0 ppb
(B) S 3 Bay Sink O/S Office - Right 1.0 ppb
03 (A) S 1 Bay Sink by Mixer 1.0 ppb
(B) S 1 Bay Sink by Mixer 1.0 ppb
04 (A) S 1 Bay Sink by Freezer 1.0 ppb
(B) ) 1 Bay Sink by Freezer 1.0 ppb
05 (A) S Pot Filler 1.0 ppb
B S Pot Filler 1.0 ppb
06 (A) S 1 Bay Sink Dishwashing Station 1.0 ppb
(B) S 1 Bay Sink Dishwashing Station 1.0 ppb
07 (A) F Fountain Café O/S Girls RR 1.0 ppb
B F Fountain Café O/S Girls RR 1.0 ppb
08 (A) F Fountain Café O/S Boys RR 1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain Café O/S Boys RR 1.0 ppb
09 (A) F Fountain O/S Theater Rm 1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Theater Rm 1.0 ppb
10 (A)I F Fountain O/S Rm 157 1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm 157 1.0 ppb
11 (A) F Fountain Gym 1.0 ppb

LKL QY2



(B) F Fountain Gym 1.0 ppb
#H# {Continuation Sheet)
Source Sample ID # S.arymplze Sample Location SIN?:tfse T‘ L?:sI;St
12 (A) F Fountain O/S Trainers Office 1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Trainers Office 1.0 ppb
13 (A) F fIC;\L;T;tt?\IlZ)O/S Gym by Storage 1.0 opb
(B) . F;L;ri?\llr;)O/S Gym by Storage 1.0 ppb
14 (A) F Fountain - Girls Locker Rm (Pool) - ppb
(B) F Fountain - Girls Locker Rm (Pool) - ppb
15 (A) F Fountain - Boys Locker Rm (Pool) 1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain - Boys Locker Rm (Pool) 1.0 ppb
16 (A) F Fountain - Pool Area 1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain - Pool Area 1.0 ppb
17 (A) S Athletic Trainers Office 1.0 ppb
(B) S Athletic Trainers Office 1.0 ppb
18 (A) F Fountain O/S P.E. Office 1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S P.E. Office 1.0 ppb
19 (A) F Fountain O/S Wrestling Rm 1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Wrestling Rm 1.0 ppb
20 (A) E ;c;urlt;n 0O/S Custodial Closet 1.0 opb
(®) £ ;z?r;t?)aén Q75 Custodial Closet 1.0 ppb
21 A) S T?F?ggfrs Work Room (Front 1.0 opb
(B) S O?Falsg;ars Work koom (Front 1.0 bpb
22 (A) F Fountain - Band Wing - 2nd Floor 1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain - Band Wing - 2nd Floor 1.0 ppb
23 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm CR245 - Left 1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm CR245 - Left 1.0 ppb
24 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm CR245 - Right 1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm CR245 - Right 1.0 ppb
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25 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm 259 1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm 259 1.0 ppb
## (Continuation Sheet)
Sourcel Sample ID # S_arympge Sample Location S;:tf: li"‘ Le;::s::::st
26 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm 223 1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm 223 1.0 ppb
27 (A) Fountain O/S Rm 208 1.0 ppb
(B) Fountain O/S Rm 208 1.0 ppb
28 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm 219 1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm 219 1.0 ppb
29 (A) S Sink - Rm 223 (Work Room) - ppb
(B) S Sink - Rm 223 (Work Room) - ppb
30 (A) S Teachers Toolbox Rm CRO0S - ppb
(B) S Teachers Toolbox Rm CR0O09 - ppb
31 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm CR0O09 2.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain 0/S Rm CR009 1.0 ppb
32 (A) F Fountain G/S Rm CRO13 - Left - ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm CR013 - Left - ppb
33 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm CR0O13 - Right 1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm CR013 - Right 1.0 ppb
34 (A) S Sink Rm CRO06 - Station 1 1.0 ppb
(B) S Sink Rm CROO06 - Station 1 1.0 ppb
35 (A) S Sink Rm CR006 - Station 2 1.0 ppb
(B) S Sink Rm CR006 - Station 2 1.0 ppb
36 (A) S Sink Rm CRO06 - Station 3 1.0 ppb
{B) S Sink Rm CR0OO06 - Station 3 1.0 ppb
37 A S Sink Rm CRO06 - Station 4 1.0 ppb
(B) S Sink Rm CR0O06 - Station 4 1.0 ppb
38 (A) S Sink Rm CR0OOQ6 - Station 5 1.0 ppb
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(B) S Sink Rm CR0O06 - Station 5 1.0 ppb
39 (A)i S Sink Rm CROOS5 - 1 Bay - Prep 1.0 ppb
(B) S Sink Rm CROO5 - 1 Bay - Prep 1.0 ppb
## {Continuation Sheet)
gSource Sample ID # S:_:qppe:e Sample Location S;:t':: EL Le;:s'lll':atst
40 (A) S 1.0 ppb
(B) > Dishwash Station 1.0 ppb
41 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm CR005 1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm CRO05 1.0 ppb
42 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm CR017 1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm CRO17 1.0 ppb
43 (A) S Sink Rm CR016 - Station 1 1.0 ppb
(B) S Sink Rm CRO16 - Station 1 1.0 ppb
44 (A) S Sink Rm CRO016 - Station 2 1.0 ppb
(B) S Sink Rm CRO16 - Station 2 1.0 ppb
45 (A) S Sink Rm CRO16 - Station 3 1.0 ppb
B1] S Sink Rm CRO16 - Station 3 1.0 ppb
46 Wi s Sink Rm CRO16 - Station 4 1.0 ppb
(B) S Sink Rm CR016 - Station 4 1.0 ppb
47 ! s Sink Rm CRO16 - Station 5 1.0 ppb
(B) S Sink Rm CR016 - Station 5 1.0 ppb
48 (A) E ;Z:tntaln O/5 Storage Closet 210 - 1.0 opb
(B) E g:tntam 0O/S Storage Closet 210 - 1.0 ppb
49 A) £ R{j);]—?ttam /S Storage Closet 210 - 1.0 ppb
(B) £ E?;r:}ttam 0/5 Storage Closet 210 - 1.0 ppb
50 (A) S Nurse's Office 1.0 ppb
(B) S Nurse's Office 1.0 ppb
51 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm 132 (Inactive) 1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm 132 (Inactive) 1.0 ppb
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52 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm 126 1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm 126 1.0 ppb
53 (A) S Teachers Lounge 1.0 ppb
(B) S Teachers Lounge 1.0 ppb
#H# {Continuation Sheet)
lsourcd  Sample ID # Siz‘p'fe'e Sample Location Sl::t':: RL "ej:fs:ﬁ“
54 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm 122 1.0 ppb
(B} F Fountain O/S Rm 122 1.0 ppb
55 (A) E l;cl);ntam 0O/5 Custodial Closet Rm 1.0 opb
(B) F ltigntm 0/S Custodial Cioset Rm 1.0 opb
56 (A) F Fountain O/S Rm 109 1.0 ppb
(B) F Fountain O/S Rm 109 1.0 ppb
57 (A) 1.0 ppb
(B) 1.0 ppb
58 (A) 1.0 ppb
(B) 1.0 ppb
59 (A) 1.0 ppb
(8) 1.0 ppb
60 (A) 1.0 ppb
(B 1.0 ppb
61 (A) 1.0 ppb
(B) 1.0 ppb
62 {A) 1.0 ppb
(B) 1.0 ppb
63 (A) 1.0 ppb
(B) 1.0 ppb
64 (A) 1.0 ppb
(B) 1.0 ppb
65 (A} 1.0 ppb
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APPENDIX C
CREDENTIALS



STATE OF MISSOURI
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES

The person, firm or corporation whose name appears on this certificate is licensed
as a Lead Abatement Contractor as set forth in the Missouri Revised Statutes
701.300-701.338 and 19 CSR 30-70.180, as long as not suspended or revoked, and
is hereby authorized to engage in lead-bearing substance activities.

Issued to:

ENPAQ, LLC

2321 Rutger Street, Unit F
St. Louis, MO 63104

Issuance Date: 2/10/2023
Expiration Date:  2/26/2025
License Number: — 190226-004574

Paula F. Nickelson
Acting Director
Department of Health and Senior Services

Lead Licensing Program, PO Box 570, Jefferson City, MO 65102



STATE OF MISSOUR/I
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES

LEAD OCCUPATION LICENSE REGISTRATION

Issued to:

Anthony W. Hagerty

The person, firm or corporation whose name appears on this certificate has fulfilled
the requirements for licensure as set forth in the Missouri Revised Statutes
701.300-701.338, as long as not suspended or revoked, and is hereby authorized to
engage in the activity listed below.

Lead Risk Assessor
Category of License

Issuance Date: 10/17/2022
Expiration Date: 10/31/2024
License Number: 161031-300005062

Paula F. Nickelson
Acting Director
Department of Health and Senior Services

Lead Licensing Program, PO Box 570, Jefferson City, MO 65102
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STATE OF MISSOUR/I
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES

LEAD OCCUPATION LICENSE REGISTRATION

Issued to:

James T. Earle

The person, firm or corporation whose name appears on this certificate has fulfilled
the requirements for licensure as set forth in the Missouri Revised Statutes
701.300-701.338, as long as not suspended or revoked, and is hereby authorized to
engage in the activity listed below.

Lead Risk Assessor
Category of License

Issuance Date: 7/30/2022
Expiration Date: 7/30/2024
License Number: 180730-300005561

Paula F. Nickelson
Acting Director
Department of Health and Senior Services

Lead Licensing Program, PO Box 570, Jefferson City, MO 65102
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STATE OF MISSOURI
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES

LEAD OCGUPATION LICENSE REGISTRATION

Issued to:

Zachary A. Haselhorst

The person, firm or corporation whose name appears on this certificate has fulfilled
the requirements for licensure as set forth in the Missouri Revised Statutes
701.300-701.338, as long as not suspended or revoked, and is hereby authorized to
engage in the activity listed below.

Lead Risk Assessor
Category of License

Issuance Date: 3/1/2022
Expiration Date: 3/1/2024
License Number: 160229-300004899

@%\

Richard W. Moore
Acting Director
Department of Health and Senior Services

Lead Licensing Program, PO Box 570, Jefferson City, MO 65102




"$80IAISS Jolusg % UieaH Jo Juawipedad LNOSSI aUl Ag pue ‘yjjeaH 2ijgnd Jo juswedaq sloulj| ay) Aq palipaiode uaag sey asinod Buluies siy |

WX €SL6EX/MPA NS 9578-LL6 (¥1€)
FO1€9 OJA ‘SINOT 1S “ONRARJRT SHSE ‘ululel ], PUB UOHBINPH [BIUSWUOLIAUF 0] JOJUD))

yileaH 21jgnd o "1deq siouljj| 1oy 8jep UolBUIWEXS WOl Sieak ¢ si uonelidxs ajesyia)

Fuurel] pue uoneanpyg 80 N30
[EIUDLIUOIIAUF 10§ JAIUA)) 1019911(] ) ¢e0e/Lie :9)Je uoijeuiwex3

yd 3ury - 1oydoisuy) 00vZLL - 2ozl - SZe 1330 # ©jedlis)

4“& . v \va/} A&wﬂ

OW ‘sino7 1S
19 S01}9y 10SSasSY YSIYy pea]

uoneulwexs ue passed A|njssaoons pue Buluiel Jo SINOY JOBJUCD 8 papusje sey

€6¢2¢9 Tl ‘uojual] 1S Yis 3 602
}sioyjoseH Aieyoez
1B() SAJLIDA
ONINIVYL ANV NOLLVONAd TVINIGANOYIANA 04 Y4ILNHOD

ALISHIAINA SINOT LNIVS

AD1LSN[ TVIDOS 2 HLIVAH DIT1dNd

d04d 494 LTOI







MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

DRINKING WA’ ‘-R LABORATORY

Th1s is to certlfy:that

Teklab Incorporated

located at

5445 Horseshoe Lake Road, Collinsville, IL. 62234

has been approved to perform the indicated procedures on drinking water under the
Missouri Public Drinking Water Regulations (10 CSR 60-5.020). Specific method
numbers or references are included in parenthesis when appropriate.

INORGANIC

EPA 3354
Total Cyanide

EPA 353.2
Nitrate, Nitrite, Total Nitrate and Nitrite

EPA 245.1
Mercury

EPA 200.7
Barium, Beryllium, Cadmium, Chromium, Copper, Nickel

EPA 200.8
Antimony, Arsenic, Barium, Beryllium, Cadmiwm, Chromium, Copper, Lead, Nickel,
Selenium, Thallium

SM4500F-C
Fluoride

SM4500NO2-B
Nifrite

Teklab, Incorporated
Expiration Date: January 31, 2025
Missouri Certificate No.: 930
Original Certifying State: Illinois
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